SURGE PROTECTION	 SCREW TERMINALS
Order number KM-BDG-230-V/1-FR1
Connection (input - output) teminals - terminals
Nominal voltage Un 230V DC
Maximum operating voltage Uc 177V AC/250V DC
Nominal load current IL 0.5A
C2 Nominal discharge current (8/20μs) per core/GND-PE In 10kA
C2 Total discharge current (8/20μs) cores-PE Itotal 20kA
D1 Impulse discharge current (10/350μs) core-core Iimp 2.5kA
D1 Total discharge current (10/350μs) cores-PE Itotal 5kA
C3 Voltage protection level mode core-core at 1kV/μs Up 350V
C3 Voltage protection level mode GND-PE/core-GND at 1kV/μs Up 550V
Response time core-core ta 1ns
Response time core-PE/core-GND ta 100ns
Serial resistance per core R 3.3Ω
Threshold frequency core-core f 16MHz
Cross-section of connected conductors (solid) (min - max) 0.14mm2 - 4mm2
Cross-section of connected conductors (stranded) (min - max) 0.14mm2 - 2.5mm2
Degree of protection IP20
Range of operating temperatures (min - max) -40°C - +70°C
Mounting DIN rail 35mm
According to standard EN 61643-21+A1,A2:2013, IEC 61643-21+A1,A2:2012 / D1, C2
ETIM Class EC 001625
Weight 90g (nett), 115g (gross)
DATASHEET
PART NO: KM-BDG-230-V/1-FR1
Kingsmill Industries (UK) Ltd
Unit 4, Plymouth Avenue, Pinxton, Derbyshire NG16 6NS, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1773 510001 | Fax: +44 (0)1773 417850
Email: sales@kingsmillearthing.co.uk | Web: www.kingsmillearthing.co.uk
Created by: Approved by: Date: 23/03/20 Ver: 1.00
© Kingsmill Industries (UK) Ltd  2020. All rights reserved. Visit www.kingsmillearthing.co.uk for latest version.
Electrical specification
Dimensions: Wiring diagram:
TYPE:  Surge arrester for data, signal and telecomms
DESCRIPTION:	 Lightning current arrester with coarse and fine surge protection
for the protection of 2 core signalling lines.
Install at the boundary of LPZ0 and LPZ1 zones at the line entry
into the building.
RATING:	 230V AC nominal voltage
EN 61643-11 (surge protection devices).
Standards Type:	 D1, C2
Location:	 ST 1+2+3